elsewhere in this prospectus. These unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for informational purposes only. It has been
prepared in accordance with the regulations of the SEC and is not necessarily indicative of what our financial position or results of
operations actually would have been had we completed the Corporate Reorganization at the dates indicated, nor does it purport to project
the future financial position or operating results of the Company after the Corporate Reorganization. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information does not reflect any revenue or cost savings from synergies that may be achieved with respect to the
Corporate Reorganization or the proceeds or use thereof from this offering.

33

Table of Contents

LM Funding America, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

as of December 31, 2014

   LM Funding, LLC and Subsidiaries   LM Funding America, Inc.

Historical
Balances

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Assets
Cash   $ 2,027,694   $(1,500,000)(c)  $ 527,694   $  (d)  $ 527,694
Finance receivables:   3,473,261   3,473,261   —   3,473,261
Due from related party   463,900   1,500,000   1,963,900   —   1,963,900
Other assets   806,503   806,503   —   806,503

$ 6,771,358  $ —   $ 6,771,358  $   $ 6,771,358

Liabilities and Equity (Deficit)
Liabilities $ 472,597  $ —   $ 472,597  $ —   $ 472,597
Notes payable  7,431,938   7,431,938   —   7,431,938
Other indebtedness  2,000,000(b)  2,000,000   —   2,000,000

 7,967,705   2,000,000   9,967,705   —   9,967,705

Equity (Deficit)  (1,124,212)  (2,000,000)(a)  (3,124,212)  (3,124,212)
Noncontrolling interest  11,035   11,035   11,305

 (1,113,177)  (2,000,000)  (3,113,177)  (3,113,177)

$ 6,771,358  $ —   $ 6,771,358  $   $ 6,771,358

NOTE 1—The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheets have been prepared to reflect the following pro forma adjustments for
transactions incurred or contemplated since December 31, 2014:

 (a) Purchase of outstanding membership interest (50%) of LM Funding Management, LLC on January 26, 2015 for $2 million.

 (b) New debt financing in connection with purchase of membership interest of LM Funding Management, LLC for $2 million—
interest payable at 14% per annum.

 (c) Funds advanced to BLG in contemplation of redemption of Bruce M. Rodgers’ interest in BLG.

 (d) See “Use of Proceeds” for the intended uses of proceeds from this offering.

34

Table of Contents

LM Funding America, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2014

   LM Funding, LLC and Subsidiaries   LM Funding America, Inc.

Historical
Balances

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Revenues   $7,649,389   $ —   $7,649,389   $ —   $7,649,389

Staff costs and payroll  1,301,137   650,000(a)  1,951,137   1,951,137
Collection costs  715,547   715,547   715,547
Professional fees  565,537   200,000(b)  765,537   765,537
Settlement costs with associations  373,422   373,422   373,422
Other expenses  1,162,390   1,162,390   1,162,390
Interest expense  985,023   (210,000)(c)  775,023   775,023

Income before taxes  2,546,333   (640,000)  1,906,333   1,906,333
Provision for income taxes  —   (763,000)(d)  (763,000)  (763,000)

Net income(1) $2,546,333  $(1,403,000) $1,143,333  $ —   $1,143,333

(1) includes income attributable to non-controlling interest

NOTE 1—The pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income have been prepared to reflect the following pro forma adjustments
retroactive to January 1, 2014 for transactions incurred or contemplated since December 31, 2014 and through the effective date of the
registration statement of which this prospectus forms a part:

 (a) New compensation agreements for certain executive officers.

 (b) Revised Legal Services Agreement with BLG.

 (c) Interest expense recalculated for debt refinanced on December 30, 2014 ($7,431,938 at 8% per annum) and new debt on purchase